2085 for the first Extension Term and not earlier than January 1, 2085 or later than December 31, 2115 for the second Extension Term;
and (ii) the sale of interests in Licensed Destination Club Units, Licensed Unbranded Destination Club Units and Licensed Residential
Units during the twelve (12) months immediately preceding the date of such notice must have generated six hundred fifty million dollars
($650,000,000) or more in revenues from the Gross Sales Prices.

B.    For a “tail period” of thirty (30) years following the end of the Initial Term (if Licensee does not exercise its right to
obtain an Extension Term), the first Extension Term (if Licensee does not exercise its right to obtain a second Extension Term), or the